

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

02-01-1999

-/TM Mail Rept Dt. #58

To U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail responses Pater 100900	Of 10atached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fisher Broadcasting, Inc.	The Cartoon Network, Inc. One CNN Center Atlanta, Georgia 30348-5366
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State (Washington) ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: 3-1-99 ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: January 14, 1999	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Georgia Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)
•	2,029,598
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes 🛭 No
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612	
"Express Mail" No: EE645091475US Date of Deposit: February 1, 1999 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202-3513	covered by the enclosed check)
LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN (Name of person mailing paper or fee)	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035
26 Salaran	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
(Signature of person mailing paper or fee) 2/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000263 2029598	400
L FC:481 40.00 UP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN	February 1, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, FISHER BROADCASTING INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, United States of America, with an office at 100 Fourth Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,029,598 for the trademark BOOMERANG (the Trademark); and

Whereas, THE CARTOON NETWORK, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, with an office at One CNN Center, Atlanta, Georgia 30348-5366 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest in and to the Trademark.

Now, therefore, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title, interest in and to (a) the Trademark, together with that part of the good will of ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, as well as the registration therefor, and (b) any and all other rights in any country or jurisdiction of the world that ASSIGNOR may have or later acquire in the mark BOOMERANG.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the date of execution hereinafter indicated.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Trademark Assignment on the date of execution hereinafter indicated.

FISHER BROADCASTING INC.

Signed: Johnson

Name: SHARON J. JOHNSTON Title: SR UP/ADMIN. CORP. SEC.

Date: 1/14/99

4

RECORDED: 02/01/1999